
February 5, 2025 

ADDENDUM 2 � JOB 23550 

TO: All prospective bidders on Projects BRP-BRJ-0006(052), Job No. 23550 scheduled for the February 7, 
2025 bid opening. 

The following revision(s) shall be made: 

Plan Revisions: 

See attached summary from Derek D. Pfeifer, P.E. dated February 5, 2025 for an explanation. 

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder�s proposal for this project.  

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. � CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER 
80: jwj 
Enclosure 

for



Plan Addendum Summary and Approval Page 1 

PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

Project: BRP-BRJ-0006(052) PCN: 23550 

Location: 17 Miles South and 3 Miles East of Marmarth, ND 

Date: 2/05/2025  Lead Designer: Lucas Doerr 

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2025 JOB#:  23550 Addendum#: 2 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 

Section Sheet Description 

76 8 Modified the header of the “Ditch Fiber Rolls” tables to specify “Fiber Rolls 20” (LF)” 

77 1 Modified the legend to specify Fiber Rolls 12” 

77 2   Modified the legend to specify Fiber Rolls 12” 

77 3 Modified the legend to specify Fiber Rolls 12” 

77 4 Modified the legend to specify Fiber Rolls 12” 

77 5 Modified the legend to specify Fiber Rolls 12” 

APPROVAL 

Should the revisions described above be processed as a plan addendum? 

______ Yes ______ No 

________________________________ _________ 
Derek Pfeifer, P.E. – Local Government Engineer     Date 

2/5/2025

X





Grading Tie

169th Ave SW

1
0
+
0
0

1
5
+
0
0

2
0
+
0
0

18+27

100' Rt

18+27

100' LT

Temporary Easement

Existing ROW

         Flow Direction       

Fiber Rolls 12"

     Seeding Class II & Straw Mulch  

LEGEND

Rock Check

SPEC CODE BID ITEM QUANTITY UNIT

251 200 SEEDING CLASS II

Sta 18+53 to  20+00 0.3 ACRE

253 0101 STRAW  MULCH

Sta 18+53 to  20+00 0.3 ACRE

NO.
SHEET

ND

2/5/2025 10:11:06 AM lucas S:\2022proj\Bowman\2201234\Design\Final Plans\Final Plans\Final Plans\Addendums\Addendum B\Sheets\077PE_001-005_AD-B.dgn

STATE PROJECT NO. NO.
SECTION

02/05/25Revised

 

 

Permanent Sediment & Erosion Control

 

 

169th Ave SW

Hestekin Bridge Replacement

 

 

Bowman County

 

 

177BRP-BRJ-0006(052)



Grading Tie

Rock Check @ 30' Spacing

Rock Check @ 30' Spacing

169th Ave SW

2
5
+
0
0

3
0
+
0
0

100' RT

25+00
150' RT

27+75
150' RT

100' RT

28+00
200' LT

Temporary Easement

Existing ROW

         Flow Direction       

Fiber Rolls 12"

     Seeding Class II & Straw Mulch  

LEGEND

Rock Check

NO.
SHEET

ND

2/5/2025 10:23:14 AM lucas S:\2022proj\Bowman\2201234\Design\Final Plans\Final Plans\Final Plans\Addendums\Addendum B\Sheets\077PE_001-005_AD-B.dgn

STATE PROJECT NO. NO.
SECTION

02/05/25Revised

 

 

Permanent Sediment & Erosion Control

 

 

169th Ave SW

Hestekin Bridge Replacement

 

 

Bowman County

 

 

277BRP-BRJ-0006(052)



Grading Tie

Rock Check @ 30' Spacing

169th Ave SW

3
0

+
0

0

3
5

+
0

0

4
0
+

0
0

100' RT

31+78

235' RT
38+60

235' RT

100' RT

100' LT

37+50

200' LT

Temporary Easement

Existing ROW

Avoidance Area

Permanent Easement

         Flow Direction       

Fiber Rolls 12"

     Seeding Class II & Straw Mulch  

LEGEND

Rock Check

SPEC CODE BID ITEM QUANTITY UNIT

251 200 SEEDING CLASS II

Sta 30+00 to 40+00 4.0 ACRE

253 0101 STRAW  MULCH

Sta 30+00 to 40+00 4.0 ACRE

256 1500 ROCK CHECK

Sta 30+00 to 40+00 LT 16 EACH

Sta 30+00 to 40+00 RT 10 EACH

NO.
SHEET

ND

2/5/2025 10:18:07 AM lucas S:\2022proj\Bowman\2201234\Design\Final Plans\Final Plans\Final Plans\Addendums\Addendum B\Sheets\077PE_001-005_AD-B.dgn

STATE PROJECT NO. NO.
SECTION

02/05/25Revised

 

 

Permanent Sediment & Erosion Control

 

 

169th Ave SW

Hestekin Bridge Replacement

 

 

Bowman County

 

 

377BRP-BRJ-0006(052)



Grading Tie

Rock Check @ 30' Spacing

Rock Check @ 30' Spacing

Riprap Grade I

169th Ave SW

4
0
+
0
0

4
5
+
0
0

5
0
+
0
0

100' RT

42+50
200' RT

47+13

200' RT

47+
53

100
' RT

47+16

100' LT
46+34

100' LT

Temporary Easement

Existing ROW

Avoidance Area

         Flow Direction       

Fiber Rolls 12"

     Seeding Class II & Straw Mulch  

LEGEND

Rock Check

NO.
SHEET

ND

2/5/2025 10:23:30 AM lucas S:\2022proj\Bowman\2201234\Design\Final Plans\Final Plans\Final Plans\Addendums\Addendum B\Sheets\077PE_001-005_AD-B.dgn

STATE PROJECT NO. NO.
SECTION

02/05/25Revised

 

 

Permanent Sediment & Erosion Control

 

 

169th Ave SW

Hestekin Bridge Replacement

 

 

Bowman County

 

 

477BRP-BRJ-0006(052)



Grading Tie

Rock Check @ 30' Spacing

169th Ave SW

5
0
+
0
0

5
5
+
0
0

6
0
+
0
0

100' RT

53+75
150' RT 55+50

150' RT

55+50
100' LT

Temporary Easement

Existing ROW

         Flow Direction       

Fiber Rolls 12"

     Seeding Class II & Straw Mulch  

LEGEND

Rock Check

SPEC CODE BID ITEM QUANTITY UNIT

251 200 SEEDING CLASS II

Sta 50+00 to 55+34 1.2 ACRE

253 0101 STRAW  MULCH

Sta 50+00 to 55+34 1.2 ACRE

256 1500 ROCK CHECK

Sta 50+00 to 55+34 RT 2 EACH

NO.
SHEET

ND

2/5/2025 10:23:48 AM lucas S:\2022proj\Bowman\2201234\Design\Final Plans\Final Plans\Final Plans\Addendums\Addendum B\Sheets\077PE_001-005_AD-B.dgn

STATE PROJECT NO. NO.
SECTION

02/05/25Revised

 

 

Permanent Sediment & Erosion Control

 

 

169th Ave SW

Hestekin Bridge Replacement

 

 

Bowman County

 

 

577BRP-BRJ-0006(052)


	Addendum 2 Job 23550
	Plan Addendum Summary and Approval
	Section 76
	Section 77



